6/29/04

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENTS

06-30-2004 T TATUK DINA KUMU DARA KANG BARA

Keep within borders

| ONLY PATENTS & PAT. APPLNS. To the Commissioner for Patents, Ma 1027 | 780464 PPLNS. & PATENTS <u>O</u> Alexandria, VA 22313-14 |
|---|--|
| SIR: Please record the attached original document or copy | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)): | |
| Alfred V. Alasia, Alfred J. Al | lasia and Thomas C. Alasia |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache | ed? []yes [X]no |
| 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (a | ssignee(s)): |
| | |
| Address: <u>Graphic Security Systems Corporation</u> | <u>~</u> |
| 4450 Jog Road, Lake Worth, Florida 33467 | |
| Country: <u>United States of America</u> | <u> </u> |
| | [X]no C |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment Execution Date(s): Man | rch 29, 2004 |
| [] Merger [] Change of Name | [] Verified Translation |
| Image: Image: Image: Image: | |
| 4. Execution date(s) on the Declaration if filed herewith: | N/A |
| · · _ | |
| 4.5 Application number(s) or patent number(s). Others on | additional sheet(s) attached? []yes [X]no |
| A. Patent Application No(s). | B. Patent No(s). |
| (series code/serial number) | $\mathbf{B} = \frac{\mathbf{I} \operatorname{atent} \mathbf{I} \mathbf{V} \mathbf{V} \mathbf{S} \mathbf{J}}{\mathbf{I}}$ |
| 10/810,000 | |
| | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Number involved: |
| concerning document should be mailed: | Applns. $1 + Pats: _ = Total 1$ |
| | 7. Amount of the \$40.00 fee is included |
| J. Michael Martinez de Andino, Esq. | attached check totaling \$40.00. |
| HUNTON & WILLIAMS Riverfront Plaza, East Tower | 8. If above fee is an inadequate charge of $\frac{4000}{100000000000000000000000000000000$ |
| 951 East Byrd Street | check is detached from the filing, |
| Richmond, VA 23219-4074 | insufficiency to be charged to Deposit |
| (804) 788-7216 telephone | Account Number 08-3436 (duplicate s |
| (804) 343-4549 facsimile | not required.) |
| 5.5 Atty. Dkt. 62770.000099 | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego | bing information is true and correct and any attached |
| is a true copy of the original document. | - - |
| | 10 Total number of recess |
| 1201 - | 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet 7 |
| 11/2/ | (Do <u>NOT</u> file dup. cover sheet) |
| Ull'e | |
| Signature | ╘╾╾╌╾╌╌╌╌╌╌╌┥ _{───} ╖┛ |
| Attorney: Shawn K. Leppo, Esq. | |
| Reg. No. 50,311 | Date: |
| Tel: 804-788-8516 Fax: 804-343-4666 | |
| 101. 001 700 0510 1 ux. 001 545 4000 | |
| | |
| LNUELLER 00000034 10810000 | |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 015507 FRAME: 0672

Patent Assignment

This United States Patent Assignment ("Assignment"), made by and between Alfred V. Alasia, a citizen of the United States with a resident address of 9720 Pine Mill Ct., Lake Worth, Florida 33467, Alfred J. Alasia, a citizen of the United States with a resident address of 283 Cypress Trace, Royal Palm Beach, Florida 33411 and Thomas C. Alasia, a citizen of the United States with a resident address of 3674 Woods Walk Blvd., Lake Worth, Florida 33467 (collectively, the "Assignors").

Recitals:

Whereas, Assignors are the owners of the Patent Application listed below ("PATENT APPLICATION"):

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTHENTICATING OBJECTS U.S. Utility Patent Application concurrently filed herewith

Whereas, Assignors own the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION and the invention therein disclosed and claimed (collectively, the "PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION"), and have the unrestricted right to sell, assign and transfer such PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION; and

Whereas, **Graphic Security Systems Corporation**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4450 Jog Road, Lake Worth, Florida 33467 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION.

Assignment.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged as having previously been received, Assignors have sold and hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, their successors and assigns the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION and in and to any and all applications based thereon, all continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, or divisions thereof, and in all letters patent of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto and reissues and extensions thereof which may be granted from the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION, for the full term for which the letters patent, together with the right to claim the priority of any patent application included therein, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, their successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignors also hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, their successors and assigns the right to sue for any and all infringement of the PATENT APPLICATION occurring prior to the date of this Assignment.

Assignors covenant and agree, on their own behalf and on behalf of their successors and assigns, without further compensation, to promptly at any time upon the request of the Assignee, their successors and assigns, provide such further information and execute such further assignments and documents and do all lawful acts with respect to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION that may be

necessary or desirable to perfect title in the Assignee, their successors or assigns, and to assist in obtaining patents relating to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION, or in any interference proceedings or for any divisions, continuations or continuation-in-part patent applications relating to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION.

Assignors warrant and represent to Assignee that Assignors have full and unencumbered legal and equitable title to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION and have not granted any rights in the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION to any other person, firm, corporation or entity.

Witness the following signature, made as of the date set forth.

Assignor:

Date: 71

state of <u>Florida</u>

COUNTY OF Palm Beach

Before me personally appeared <u>Alfred V</u> <u>Alasia</u>, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument; and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein stated, this the 39 day of 100 are 2004.

) ss:)

e lavis

SEAL

| ARY PUG | Diedre Lee Purvis |
|----------------|----------------------------|
| | COMMISSION #DD772147 |
| The of FLORIDI | Expires: Jun 15, 2007 |
| OF FLUX | Donded They |
| | Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc. |

Attorney Docket No. <u>62770.000099</u> Attorney Customer No. <u>27682</u>

Assignor: Alfred J. Alasia

Date: Jaich 29

STATE OF Florida)

COUNTY OF Palm Beach) ss:

Before me personally appeared $\underline{Alged J}$. \underline{Alasia} , to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument; and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein stated, this the $\underline{J}_{1}^{\alpha}$ day of $\underline{Nlasich}_{2}$, 2004.

Notary Public

SEAL



Diedre Lee Purvis Commission #DD223147 Expires: Jun 15, 2007 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc. Assignor:

Thomas C. Alasia

Date: March 29, 2004 STATE OF Florida

)

COUNTY OF Palm Bonch) ss:)

Before me personally appeared Thomas Alasia, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument; and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein stated, this the 2° day of γ_{α} , 2004.

Notary Public

SEAL

Diedre Lee Purvis Commission #DD223147 Expires: Jun 15, 2007 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

RECORDED: 06/29/2004